FORM	i 15	3 d }	REC	04-17	-2003	T	U.S. DEPARTMENT	OF COMMERCE
		4-0	9-03				Patent and T	redemark Office
To th	₃ Honorable	Assistant Secre	etary and Comr			e record	the attached original o	locument (
or co	py(ies) there	eof.		10242			-	S.60
1. Na	ame of cor	nveying party(ie	es):		2. Name and ac	ddress of re	ceiving party(ies):	10/4
Keiji KIMURA and Shuichi MATSUI					Name: CHISSO CORPORATION			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No					Street Address: <u>6-32, Nakanoshima 3-chome, Kita-ku, Osaka-shi</u> City: <u>Osaka</u> Country: <u>Japan</u>			
3. N	ture of co	onveyance:			and	•		
_}	_ Assignr _ Security _ Other _	ment y Agreement	Merger Change	e of Name	Street Addre City: <u>Tokyo</u>	ess: <u>13-1 K</u> Country:		
		ate: March 25	· · ·		Additional name(s)	& address(es)	attached? <u>No</u>	
4. A	plication	number(s) or pa	atent number(s):	:				
If th	s docume	nt is being filed	together with a	a new application	n, the execution	date of the	application is: Marc	<u>:h 25,</u>
A	Patent A	Application No.	(s) /04191	104	B. Patent No.(s)		
				dditional number	1			
		ddress of party document shou	to whom correst do be mailed:	spondence	6. Total number	r of applica	tions and patents in	volved: 1
Name: WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, L.L.P. Attn: Michael R. Davis , Esq.				<u>.L.P.</u>			\$ <u>40.00</u>	
St	reet Addre	ess: <u>2033 K S</u>	treet, N.W., Suit	te 800	X Enclosed Authorize		k No. <u> ラジョンク</u> arged to deposit acc) count
C	:y: <u>Washi</u>	ington, State:	DC ZIP: 20006	-1021	8. Deposit acco			
**				DO NOT USE T		te copy or this	page if paying by depos	it account)
							· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
τ_{ϵ}			and belief, the for	regoing information	is true and correct	t and any att	tached copy is a true o	opy of the
	chael R. Da	ivis , Reg. No. 25	5,134	MI KW	Coris	<u>April</u> Date	9, 2003	
		on Signing		July Fractice	Total		pages including cov	er sheet: 3
OME:	lo. 0651-00	11 (exp. 4/94)						
Mail -	ocuments t	to be recorded w	ith required cover	Do not detach sheet information	•			
			Commissioner ar	nd Assistant Secre	tary of Patents and	d Trademarks	s	
				Box Assig Washington, D				
time ^s comn	or reviewin ents regard ington, D.C	ig the document ding this burden e	and gathering the estimate to the U.	data needed, and S. Patent and Trac	completing and rev lemark Office, Offic t, Paperwork Reduc	viewing the s ce of Informa ction Project	cument to be recorded sample cover sheet. S ation Systems, PK2-10 (0651-0011), Washin	end 000C,
=			1		THE COMMISSI TO CHARGE AN			
)		FEL FOR THIS F ACCOUNT NO. 2	PATER TO DEF	· · · · -	

PATENT REEL: 013955 FRAME: 0967

ASSIGNMENT

	In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and variable consideration paid to each of the undersigned							
	Keiji KIMURA and Shuichi MATSUI							
Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)								
Insert Name(s)	the undersigned hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to 1. CHISSO CORPORATION 2. CHISSO CORPORATION							
of Assignee(s)	of 6-32, Nakanoshima 3-chome, Kita-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka, Japan 2. CHISSO PETROCHEMICAL CORPORATION of 13-1, Kachidoki 3-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, Japan							
Address	ox 10 1, radiation o choine, Onto Ru, Tokyo, supul							
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States a defined in 35 USC 100, in the invention known as							
	LIQUID CRYSTAL COMPOUND HAVING HYDROGEN AS A TERMINAL GROUP, COMPOSITION COMPRISING							
Title of Invention	THE COMPOUND, AND LIQUID CRYSTAL DISPLAY ELEMENT COMPRISING THE COMPOSITION							
Date of Signing	for which an application for patent in the United States has been executed by the undersigned or							
of Application	March 25, 2003							

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, division or reissue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

PATENT REEL: 013955 FRAME: 0968 The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, L.L.P., 2033 K Street, N.W., Suite 800, Washington, DC 20006, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

•	ersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).
Date March 25, 2003, Name of Inve	ntor Keiji KIMURA KIMURA
Date March 25, 2003, Name of Inve	intor Shuichi Matsui MATSUI
	ntor
	entor
	entor
	entor
Jate, Ivalie of live	
witness <u>Huncula</u>	In Co
Witness MKoka	yasi
ACKNO	WLEDGEMENT
}	SS
This day of _	, 19, before me
personally came the above-named	
,	
to me personally known as the individual(s) who esthat he (they) executed the same of his (their) ow	xecuted the foregoing assignment, who did acknowledge to more free will for the purposes therein set forth.
-	Official Signature
SEAL	Official Title
Mr	similarly identified as follows.
The above application may be more par	
U.S. Application Serial No.	Filing Date April 9, 2003
Applicant Reference NumberCS5098US	Atty Docket No2003-0466A
Title of Invention LIQUID CRYSTAL COMP	OUND HAVING HYDROGEN AS A TERMINAL GROUP,
COMPOSITION COMPRISIN	G THE COMPOUND, AND LIQUID CRYSTAL DISPLAY
ELEMENT COMPRISING TH	E COMPOSITION

RECORDED: 04/09/2003

PATENT REEL: 013955 FRAME: 0969